Parts List For FT 7003 Collarettes Knitted Binding

1. FT 7003 “H Bl RE A TR

138X Folder Type

4 3

Four Fold

221FR0401
(F030208FD4>

Three Fold

221FR0301
(F030208F D3>

2

Two Fold

221FR0201
(F030208F D2>

BRI

Folder Type

i
Part No.

=
=]

8t PE Distance Of Needles

6.4

S222TP03641

S5222PF03641

3.6

5222TP03561

9222PF 03561

4.8

S9222TP03482

9222PF 03482

4.0

S5222TP03401

S5222PF 03401

e
Description

B
Needle Plote

ERR)

Presser Foot

Pt

Ref.No.




1. FT 7003 P E4a 0138 FH E 4513 Parts List For FT 7003 Collarettes Knitted Binding

Frak YrklmaR % TH R HAE
Ref. No. Parts No. Description Amt. Req.
1 2280030101 T EEHTZEENIE Movable Block 1
2 2280030102 [/iBE2 Dust Cover 1
3 2210030102 [EEZ Dust Cover 1
4 5221DF03563 Ell7441 1% Diff Feed Dog 1
5 5223FD03562 F 2EAf S Main Feed Dog 1
6 e $HK Needle plate (see Left Page) L
/- JERFAI4H Press Foot Asm. (see Left Page) 1
8 5223DG00011 %A E54H Feed Dog Asm. 1
9 8MB04280507K 2% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) 2
10 2200030214 ZARIN Fabric Silde Plate 1
11 2310001309 A5 Washer 1
12 8MB05320710A #8%% Screw (C030217 M5-0.8%7) 1
S B ZERE Folder (See Left page ) 1
14 2210030209 A FEEE Folder Support 1
15 2200030206 MM FixingPlate 1
16 8MMO05321409A %% Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14) 2
17 2200030202 A Folder Clamp 1
18 8SB44400407K %% Screw(C030203 9/64"-40%4) 2
19 8SK56320608A 1845 Screw (C030204 7/32"'-32%6) 1
20 2200030218 HHEHE2E Tape Guide Holder 1
21 2200030219 12 Stud 2
22 2100000526 P& Washer 1
23 8MC04280807D 12%% Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8) 2
24 8SA44400307A HEME Nut (SHO914 11/64"-40 #2.5) 2
25 2200030223 ZEHE Tape Guide Holder 2
26 2200030224 252 Tape Guide Holder 2
27 2200030225 AT A EEIR Tape Adjusting holder 2
28 8SN44400400E 18%% Screw (SHO104 11/64"-40%4) 4
29 2210030224 HHBIATIN Aux. Cloth Plate 1
30 220A0030228 7740 Tape Guide Set 1
31 2210390256 A Lever 1

#EEEE L Made to order item



2. TS005 7l A25%51F  Parts List For TS005 Tape Stand




2. TS005 & {&hm A4 5113% Parts List For TS005 Tape Stand

7 9% Yk} 4w 5% % T B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.

1 4TS0050101 7% Plastic Plate 1

2 4TS0050102 SHHLIR Ring 1

3 8SG56320500A 1244 Screw (SH0425 7/32"-32%5) 2

4 4TS0050104 7K Rod 1

5 4TS0050105 JB& Stand Base 1

6 8SK60281207F H24% Screw 2

7 8WEF50202210A H24% Screw 3

8 90BL100 ¥R Ball 1

9 4TS0050109 7K Stand Base 1

10 4TS005A0102 SHHLIRAH Ring Asm. 1




